Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date	
The First National Bank of Boston				09/28/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Strong Group Inc.]
Street Address:	105 Maplewood Avenue				
City:	Gloucester				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	01930				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 07		07685	685995		
Patent Number: 512		51275			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (212)245-3009					
conespondence will be sent via 03 mail when the lax altempt is unsuccession.					
Phone: 212-541-6222					
Email: skaplan@kanekessler.com					
Correspondent Name: Susan S. Kaplan Address Line 1: 1350 Avenue of the Americas					
Address Line 1:1350 Avenue of the AmericasAddress Line 2:Kane Kessler, P.C.					
Address Line 2: New York, NEW YORK 10019					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2198-2005		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Susan S. Kaplan		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Security Release#page1.tif					

500059525



September 28, 2005

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: Strong Group Inc. and Low Key Corporation (no longer in existence)

Assignee: The First National Bank of Boston n/k/a Bank of America N.A. 100 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110

Nature of Conveyance: Security Agreement

Patent No. 5,127,566 and 5,199,620 SCH-100Z

Recordation Date: July 26, 1993

Reel / Frame: 6631 / 0348

This is to certify that the security interest of The First National Bank of Boston n/k/a Bank of America N.A., in the above described patent has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

The First National Bank of Boston n/k/a Bank of America N.A.

Antoinette G. O'Connor Assignment Vier T

Assistant Vice President Commercial Banking – N.E. 70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032



Haryskillhour

** TOTAL PAGE.02 **

PATENT REEL: 016745 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 11/09/2005